

City Hall 555 Santa Clara Street Vallejo, CA 94590

AMENDED AGENDA¹ VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL

VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING – 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

OCTOBER 5, 2010

MAYOR Osby Davis

CITY COUNCIL
Stephanie Gomes, Vice Mayor
Hermie Sunga
Michael Wilson
Joanne Schivley
Erin Hannigan
Marti Brown

This AGENDA contains a brief general description of each item to be considered. The posting of the recommended actions does not indicate what action may be taken. If comments come to the City Council without prior notice and are not listed on the AGENDA, no specific answers or response should be expected at this meeting per State law.



Vallejo City Council Chambers is ADA compliant. Devices for the hearing impaired are available from the City Clerk. Requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, aids or services may be made by a person with a disability to the City Clerk's office no less than 72 hours prior to the meeting as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof.

<u>NOTICE:</u> Members of the public shall have the opportunity to address the City Council concerning any item listed on the notice before or during consideration of that item. No other items may be discussed at this special meeting.

VALLEJO CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING 6:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. CLOSED SESSION
 - A. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

 Title: City Manager pursuant to Government Code Section 54957 (b)(1)
 - B. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL PENDING LITIGATION: in re: City of Vallejo, California, Debtor; United States Bankruptcy Court, Eastern District of California, Case No. 08-26813-A-9, pursuant to Subdivision (c) of Government Code Section 54956.9
 - C. CONFERENCE WITH CITY'S LABOR NEGOTIATORS pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6 concerning the following Employee Organization: Vallejo Police Officers' Association (VPOA); City Negotiators are Robert F.D. Adams, Interim City Manager, Craig Whittom, Assistant City Manager/Community Development Director, Robert Stout, Finance Director

4. ADJOURNMENT

_

¹ Change of time from 5:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.